

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 15092/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2010 in CRP No. 571/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JOHN AND OTHERS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILLY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay the execution of judgment and final order
dated 5.1.2010 passed by the Madurai Bench of
Madras High Court in C.R.P. (M.D.) No.571 of 2006.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master